



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 41627 of 2025

Rajaram

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Amit Kumar Chauhan, Santosh Kumar Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 6

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

A grievance is sought to be raised with regard to non-implementation of an order dated 11.12.2023 passed in proceedings under Section 38 (2) of the U P Revenue Code, 2006, which is stated to have attained finality.

Learned counsel appearing for the State-respondents seeks time to obtain instructions.

As prayed, list on 4.12.2025, as fresh.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

November 26, 2025

RKK/-