



2026:AHC:57190

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 41627 of 2025

Rajaram

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Amit Kumar Chauhan, Santosh Kumar
Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

Court No. - 32

HON'BLE SAURABH SHYAM SHAMSHERY, J.

1. None appears for petitioner to press this writ petition.
2. Learned Standing Counsel on instructions submits that prayer made in this writ petition has been adequately addressed since order dated 11.12.2023 is being complied with.
3. Considering aforesaid submissions of learned Standing Counsel, this writ petition is disposed of.

(Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery,J.)

March 19, 2026

N. Sinha